these measures and their US GAAP counterparts can be found in the ‘Supplemental reconciliations and definitions’ section of

“Financial Information” under “Financial results & presentations” – “Quarterly results & annual reports” on our website at

www.abb.com/investorrelations

http://www.abb.com/investorrelations

© ABB
| Slide 3July 23, 2015

Q2 2015 – Steady execution in challenging markets

1Changes in orders and revenues are on a like-for like basis

Orders reflect challenging market dynamics (-4%) 1

Revenues continued to grow (+3%)

Book-to-bill for first 6 months 1.09x,  >1.0x in every division

Growth initiatives mitigate market headwinds

Steady execution of Next Level strategy supports results

Business-

led

collaboration

Relentless

execution

Profitable

growth

Group op. EBITA margin up 100  basis points at 11.7%

Power Systems “step change” delivers 2.7% op EBITA margin vs loss in 2014

Continued cost out and productivity measures safeguard profitability

9% higher operational EPS on a constant currency basis

Simpler, faster and more flexible customer-focused organization

Solid performance in Group accounts driven by combined power and automation offering

Delivering along our three focus areas

© ABB
| Slide 4July 23, 2015

Q2 and first half 2015
Key figures

1On a like-for-like basis; 2 Calculated before rounding; 3 On a constant currency basis

Q2 15 Q2 14 Change H1 15 H1 14 Change

$ mn unless otherwise indicated

Orders 8,996 10,567 -4%1 19,400 20,925 +6%1

Order backlog (end June) 26,028 27,089 +9%1

Revenues 9,165 10,190 +3%1 17,720 19,661 +3%1

Operational EBITA 1,058 1,094 +8%1 2,007 2,133 +7%1

as % of operational revenues 11.7% 10.7% 11.4% 10.8%

Net income 588 636 -8% 1,152 1,180 -2%

Basic earnings per share ($) 0.26 0.28 -5%2 0.51 0.51 0%2

Operational earnings per share ($)
(constant currency basis)

0.33 0.30 +9%2, 3 0.64 0.60 +8%2, 3

Cash from operations 598 888 -33% 651 843 -23%

© ABB
| Slide 5July 23, 2015

Focused growth initiatives bear fruit in key markets
Orders reflect market headwinds & challenging comparable

1Asia,  Middle East, and Africa; 2 Selected countries from among ABB’s Top 20 countries by total order volume

2015 Q2 total order growth by region

Australia +16%

Brazil -29%

Canada +1%

China -14%

Germany -3%

India +6%

Italy -2%

Norway +8%

Sweden +12%

UK +12%

US -6%

Change on a like-for-like basis

Driving growth initiatives in market headwinds

Americas

Automation -7%

Power -34%*

Total -19%
US -10%
Canada -50%*
Brazil -27%

Europe

Automation +5%

Power +12%

Total +7%
Germany +2%
UK +22%
Italy +19%

AMEA1

Automation -5%

Power +9%

Total +1%
China -10%
India +6%
Saudi Arabia +13%

2015 Q2 base order
growth2

Change on a like-for-like basis

* Q2 2014 incl. $400-mn HVDC order

© ABB
| Slide 6

Driving relentless execution

July 23, 2015

Operational EBITA bridge

100 basis points margin accretion

Factors affecting operational EBITA Q2 2015 vs Q2 2014

Op EBITA

Q2 2014

Op EBITA

Q2 2015

10.7% op.

EBITA margin

11.7% op.

EBITA margin

1,058
+47 -112+89 -92

-9+61,094

+35
1,179

Net

savings
Cost

savings
offset price
pressure

Net volume
Revenue
impact
minus

investments
for growth

Other
Project

margins

Mix

DivestmentsForex
Translation

effects

© ABB
| Slide 7July 23, 2015

Q2 2015 performance by division
Key figures quarter on quarter

$ mn

unless otherwise stated Orders

Like-for-like Revenues

Like-for-like

Operational

EBITA%

Cash from

operations

Discrete Automation

and Motion
2,428 0% 2,348 +2% 14.5% -1.2 pts 261 -30%

Low Voltage

Products
1,703 +2% 1,731 +4% 16.8% +0.2 pts 259 -5%

Process Automation 1,580 -10% 1,660 -1% 12.4% +1.0 pts 88 -57%

Power Products 2,533 0% 2,399 -1% 12.6% -0.3 pts 207 +10%

Power Systems 1,374 -12% 1,634 +4% 2.7% +5.8 pts 71 +31%

Corporate &

consolidation
(622) (607) (288)

ABB Group 8,996 -4% 9,165 +3% 11.7% +1.0 pts 598 -33%

© ABB
| Slide 8

~$500 mn (23 mn shares) purchased in Q2

~$1 bn (44 mn shares) purchased YTD

~$1.7 bn (77 mn shares) purchased since

start of program

July 23, 2015

Capital management
Cash from operations reflects Q2 revenue pattern

1 In local currencies

~$3 bn cash return year-to-date committed to shareholders

Late quarter revenue drives receivables
build-up

Status of share buyback

~$1.4 bn (0.55CHF/share)

in May from capital contribution

~$400 mn (0.17CHF/share)

in July/August from nominal reduction

Cash from operations

2015 dividend

$ mn

Q2 2014 Q2 2015

888 598

Current rec OverduesQ2 15 Q2 15Q2 14Q2 14

Trade receivables1 Overdues

© ABB
| Slide 9July 23, 2015

ABB – Next Level
Shaping a global leader in power & automation

Attractive

[…]

positioned

Examples

Go-to-marketOrganization Processes & tools

Common channel

strategy

New Country

Manager role
Salesforce.com

Focus on customer

collaboration

Clear responsibility

Shared services

Common sales tools

More time with
customers

Easier collaboration,
coordinated reach

Key channel

penetration

(distributors, OEMs,

system integrators)

Increase share of wallet

© ABB
| Slide 17July 23, 2015

Q2 summary and outlook

Hard-weather sailing: Mixed short-term

picture, uncertainty remains

Continued growth in US; slower growth in

China; modest growth in Europe

Oil price & forex translation effects to continue

Long-term demand outlook remains positive –

growth drivers in place for utility, industry,

transportation & infrastructure

Orders reflect challenging market dynamics (-4%)

Continued revenue growth (+3%)

Operational EBITA margin 11.7%, up 100 basis

points, led by progress in Power Systems

turnaround and cost and productivity measures

9% growth in operational EPS (constant

currency)

Financials impacted by currency translation due

to strong US dollar

Q2 results Outlook

Steady execution of Next Level strategy supports results

© ABB
| Slide 18July 23, 2015

© ABB
| Slide 19July 23, 2015

Key figures Q2 2015

Q2 15 Q2 14 Change

$ mn unless

otherwise indicated
$ Local currency Like-for-like

Orders 8,996 10,567 -15% -6% -4%

Order backlog (end June) 26,028 27,089 -4% +8% +9%

Revenues 9,165 10,190 -10% 0% +3%

Operational EBITA 1,058 1,094 -3% +7% +8%

as % of operational revenues 11.7% 10.7%

Income from operations 961 1,052 -9%

as % of revenues 10.5% 10.3%

Net income 588 636 -8%

Basic earnings per share ($) 0.26 0.28 -5%1

Cash from operating activities 598 888 -33%

1 Calculated before rounding

© ABB
| Slide 20July 23, 2015

Key figures first 6 months 2015

H1 15 H1 14 Change

$ mn unless

otherwise indicated
$ Local currency Like-for-like

Orders 19,400 20,925 -7% +3% +6%

Order backlog (end June) 26,028 27,089 -4% +8% +9%

Revenues 17,720 19,661 -10% 0% +3%

Operational EBITA 2,007 2,133 -6% +4% +7%

as % of operational revenues 11.4% 10.8%

Income from operations 1,820 1,907 -5%

as % of revenues 10.3% 9.7%

Net income 1,152 1,180 -2%

Basic earnings per share ($) 0.51 0.51 0%1

Cash from operating activities 651 843 -23%

1 Calculated before rounding

© ABB
| Slide 21July 23, 2015

Order backlog by division

Q2 2015 Q2 2014 Change %

Order backlog (end June)

$ mn
$ Like-for like

Discrete Automation and Motion 4,761 4,896 -3% +7%

Low Voltage Products 978 1,170 -16% +1%

Process Automation 5,709 5,858 -3% +16%

Power Products 8,170 8,454 -3% +7%

Power Systems 8,721 9,177 -5% +9%

Consolidation and Other

(incl. Inter-division eliminations)
(2,311) (2,466)

Total Group 26,028 27,089 -4% +9%

© ABB
| Slide 22July 23, 2015

Operational EPS analysis

Q2 2015 Q2 2014

mn $

except per share data  in $ EPS1 EPS 2

Net income

(attributable to ABB)
588 0.26 636 0.28 -5%

Restructuring and restructuring-

related expenses3
42 0.02 28 0.01

Gains and losses on sale of businesses, acquisition-

related expenses and certain non-operational items4
38 0.02 (50) (0.02)

FX/commodity timing differences in Income from

operations3
(57) (0.03) 14 0.01

Amortization rel. to acquisitions3 57 0.03 68 0.03

Operational net income 668 0.30 696 0.30 -2%

Operational EPS (constant currency) 0.33 0.30 +9%

1EPS amounts are computed separately, therefore the sum of the per share amounts may not equal to the

total; 2Calculated on basic earnings per share before rounding; 3Net of tax at the Adjusted Group effective tax

rate; 4Net of tax at the Adjusted Group effective tax rate, except for gains and losses on sale of businesses

which are net of the actual provision for taxes;

© ABB
| Slide 23July 23, 2015

Regional share of total orders and revenues by division
Q2 2015

O
rd

e
rs

Discrete
Automation &

Motion

R
e

v
e
n

u
e

s

Low Voltage

Products

Process

Automation

Power

Products